

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5653/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2013 in CRLR No.1173/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI PARKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to place
addl. documents on record)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Permission to file additional documents is granted.
Issue notice.

Considering the fact that out of sentence of six months,
the petitioner has undergone four months in jail and after going into
all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined
to consider the claim of the petitioner. Therefore, the petitioner is
ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Chief
Judicial Magistrate, Jhajjar in Criminal Complaint No.26-2 of 2005.

...2/-

-2-

The Chief Judicial Magistrate is free to impose appropriate
condition(s) as he deems fit.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master