

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5653/2013

JAI PARKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Avijit Mani Tripathi,adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Upadhyay,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the Office Report suggests that the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.4, Ld.counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has already filed the proof of dasti service. Registry to verify and report accordingly.

List the matter again on 12.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar**SB**